PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Cyrus Javad Hoomani				09/09/2008	
Thomas Joseph Broadb	ent			09/08/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	Kendyl Roman				
Street Address:	730 Bantry Cou	urt			
City:	Sunnyvale				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94087				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Ty	rpe		Number		
Patent Number:		725715	58		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(206)292	-0460			
			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	2066221				
Email: Correspondent Name:	jrose@so Schwabe		com nson & Wyatt, P.C.		
Address Line 1:			uite 3400		
Address Line 4:			IGTON 98101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1			119892-165664		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jessica Rose		
Total Attachments: 8 source=119892-168664_Broadbent-Hoomani_ASN#page1.tif source=119892-168664_Broadbent-Hoomani_ASN#page2.tif source=119892-168664_Broadbent-Hoomani_ASN#page3.tif source=119892-168664_Broadbent-Hoomani_ASN#page5.tif source=119892-168664_Broadbent-Hoomani_ASN#page6.tif source=119892-168664_Broadbent-Hoomani_ASN#page7.tif source=119892-168664_Broadbent-Hoomani_ASN#page8.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

The undersigned assignors, Cyrus Javad Hoomani and Thomas Joseph Broadbent, individuals ("Assignors") have invented and wish to assign the inventions and improvements described and disclosed in the Applications and/or Patents described below (the "Inventions") and Kendyl Roman, an individual ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the assets and rights convey, assigned, and transferred pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, made effective as of September 8, 2008 (this "Assignment").

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, each Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (the "*Rights*"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country of the world with respect to the Inventions;
- The provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the • "Patents");
- All reissues, requests for continuing examinations, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of the Applications and/or the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts with respect of the Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications and for Assignee to otherwise avail itself of the provisions of the international conventions governing the protection of inventions;
- All causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights related to the Applications, the Inventions, • and the Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents;
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents; and
- All documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the Inventions and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

			<u>Title of Patent and First Named</u>
Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Inventor
7,257,158	US	5/17/1999	System for transmitting video
			images over a computer network to
			a remote receiver
			Vincent Michael Figueredo

Hoomani/Broadbent Assignment

1 of 3

<u>ntry Filing D</u>	<u>ate Inventor</u>
12/04/20	06 System for transmitting a video stream over a computer network to a remote receiver Kendyl Allen Roman
-	12/04/20

Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment of Patent Rights and, without further compensation, will execute all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to grant or issue any and all letters patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as Assignee to the entire interest therein.

A copy of this Assignment will be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other protection for any Inventions and to claim the benefit of the right of priority thereto. Assignors grant to Assignee the right, power and authority to insert in this Assignment of Patent Rights any further information or identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the applicable rules and procedures for recordation of this Assignment of Patent Rights, or perfecting its benefit, throughout the world.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them and will be binding upon each Assignor, his/her successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them.

ASSIGNORS: Name: Cyrus Pavad Hoomani 9/9/2008 Date: (Signature MUST be notarized) STATE OF _____) ss. COUNTY OF __, Notary Public in and for said _____, before me, _ On , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis State, personally appeared of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. del achae have WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal) Signature Hoomani/Broadbent Assignment 2 of 3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
State of California)
County of Los Inceles	}
On $\frac{9}{9}$ Or $\frac{9}{6}$ before me, $$	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Cyrus H	mane
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
CAROL ANN TOERNE Commission # 1532224	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s/re/their executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(a) on the instrument the person(a), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
My Comm. Expires Dec 5, 2008	true and correct.
ĨĸĸŎĸĸŎĸĸŎĸĸŎĸĸŎĸĸŎĸĸŎĸĸŎĸĸŎĸĸŎĸ	MITHEOD much and affinial anal
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document I reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
	Signada Namat
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — Limited General	IN Partner — 🗋 Limited 🗇 General
Too of thumb h	The of thumb here
I Trustee Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee L] Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

COURTER CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO

e.

Name: Thomas Joseph Broadbent Date:_____

(Signature MUST be notarized)

 STATE OF ______)

) ss.

 COUNTY OF _____)

On ______, before me, ______, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared _______, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

Hoomani/Broadbent Assignment

3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

The undersigned assignors, Cyrus Javad Hoomani and Thomas Joseph Broadbent, individuals ("Assignors") have invented and wish to assign the inventions and improvements described and disclosed in the Applications and/or Patents described below (the "Inventions") and Kendyl Roman, an individual ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the assets and rights convey, assigned, and transferred pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, made effective as of September 8, 2008 (this "Assignment").

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, each Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (the "*Rights*"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country of the world with respect to the Inventions;
- The provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the • "Patents");
- All reissues, requests for continuing examinations, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of the Applications and/or the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts with respect of the Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications and for Assignee to • otherwise avail itself of the provisions of the international conventions governing the protection of inventions;
- All causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights related to the Applications, the Inventions, • and the Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents;
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents; and
- All documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the Inventions and all • domestic and international patent filing documents.

			Title of Patent and First Named
Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Inventor
7,257,158	US	5/17/1999	System for transmitting video
			images over a computer network to
			a remote receiver
			Vincent Michael Figueredo

af De 4 ----* ***

Hoomani/Broadbent Assignment

			<u>Title of Patent and First Named</u>
Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>	Inventor
11/633,967	US	12/04/2006	System for transmitting a video stream over a computer network to a remote receiver
			Kendyl Allen Roman

Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment of Patent Rights and, without further compensation, will execute all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to grant or issue any and all letters patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as Assignee to the entire interest therein.

A copy of this Assignment will be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other protection for any Inventions and to claim the benefit of the right of priority thereto. Assignors grant to Assignee the right, power and authority to insert in this Assignment of Patent Rights any further information or identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the applicable rules and procedures for recordation of this Assignment of Patent Rights, or perfecting its benefit, throughout the world.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them and will be binding upon each Assignor, his/her successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them.

ASSIGNORS:

Name: Cyrus Javad Hoomani	
Date:	
(Signature MUST be notarized)	

STATE OF _____) ss. COUNTY OF _____

_____, before me, ______, Notary Public in and for said On State, personally appeared ______, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

Hoomani/Broadbent Assignment

2 of 3

Name: Thomas Joseph Broadbent Date: Sept 8, 200 8 (Signature MUST be notarized)	
STATE OF)	101
) ss. COUNTY OF)	, Notary Public in and for said
On, before me,	, Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared	OM, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person	whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she executed the same in his	s/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon	behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.
Signature	(Seal)

r

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	Clavo		}		
On Sept - 8, 2008	_ before me,	Sharon	J. Chor	Nofany	Publiz,
personally appeared	thomas	_doseph	a 0 s		

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my have	d and official seal.
1	lifty
Signature	Stinature of Notary Public
	Sumative of Notary Fublic

– OPTIONAL -

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Place Notary Seal Above

SHARON J. CHOI

Commission # 1634416

Notary Public - California

Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 3, 2010

Title or Type of Document: _	Accomment	of Patent Rights
		V
Document Date:		Number of Pages: _>

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name:		Signer's Name: □ Individual	<u>_</u>
Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	 Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: 	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:		Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 026872 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 09/08/2011